AGENDA OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF HAMBURG HELD ON SEPTEMBER 16, 2024 AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 16 WALLKILL AVE., HAMBURG, NJ

CA	TT	$\mathbf{T}\mathbf{\Omega}$	ND	DER
		ι		DUI.

Mayor Krasnomowitz will call the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

SALUIE IO THE FLAG		
ROLL CALL: Mayor Krasnomowitz shall request a roll call: ROLL CALL: Burd Endres Haig Law Oehler	□ Sena □ Mayor Kra	asnomowitz 🗆
Also Present: Beth Martin, Deputy Clerk		
STATEMENT OF CERTIFICATION: Clerk will advise: Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided to the publication of the New Jersey Herald and the Sunday Herald are copy of the "Annual Notice of Meetings" pursuant the provisi Act".	nd posting at the Muni	cipal Building a
RESOLUTIONS:		
2024-78 Resolution to Cancel Outstanding Checks		
	Motion:	/Second:
2024-79 Resolution to Cancel Appropriation Balances in the	Capital Fund	
	Motion:	/Second:

EXECUTIVE SESSION RESOLUTION:

Mayor Krasnomowitz offers the following resolution to enter into executive session.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hamburg find it necessary to enter into executive session for the reason hereafter cited:

1. Personnel – Police Department

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 10:14012(b) of the Open Public Meetings Act provided for matters of this nature to be discussed in closed session; and

WHEREAS, the minutes of the closed session be taken and made available to the Public upon conclusion of the matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council advises the public that formal action may be taken later this evening on the matters discussed in closed session or on other matter.

PUBLIC PORTION:

Mayor Krasnomowitz will offer a motion to open the meeting to the public for any questions or comments they might have with regard to the good and welfare with the Borough.

ADJOURNMENT		
A motion is in order to adjourn the meeting	Motion:	/Second:

Mayor and Council 09/16/2024